Bodnieks, Arturs
Bodnieks, Marta
Bodnieks, Juris
Bogdans

Bogdanovs, Irina

Bokalders, Janis
Bokalders, Roberts
Bokalders, Péteris
Bolis, Janis N.

BolSaitis, Aleksandrs
BolSteins, Ludvigs

Bondarevskis, Antons

Bone, Karlis
Bone, Anna

Bone, Ivars
Bone, Juris
Bonfelds, Anna
Bonfelds, Fricis
Bonfelds, Karlis
Bonfelds, Lina
Borovskis, Eduards
Botva, Augusts
Bréding, Arvids

Brakmanis, Péteris

Bralis, Krisjanis

Vecpiebalgas meznieciba,Klavds
Vecpiebalgas meznieciba, Klavas
Vecpiebalgas meznieciba, Klavas
Daugavpili

MakasSénu pag. Ingulova

Vecgulbenes pag. Ozolos
Vecgulbenes pag. Ozolos
Rigd, Artilérijas iela L4-5
Riga, Lielgabalu iela 2

Litenes nometné

Riga, Blaumapa ield 26-T0

Césis, Raunas ield 15
Césis, Raunas iela 15
Césis, Raunas iela 15
Césis, Raunas ielda 15
Dipu majas pie Talsiem
Digu majas pie Talsiem
Digu majas pie Talsiem
Digu majas pie Talsiem
Jelgava

Malupes pag. Ritipos

Rigd, Jersikas ield 6-5

Livbérzes pag. Caunés

Rigd, Abolu ield 2-k

1941
1941
1941
1941
1941

1946
1941
1949

1941

1949

1941
1941
1941
1941
1950's
1950's
1950's
1950's
1953

1940's

1941

1941
1941

3
34

5,
late
>3

6l
36
L5
43

L1
52

5

Forest ranger

Child
Police officer

Midwife

Farmer
Farmer

Army officer

Agricultural
Dept. employee

Army captain

Border guard
commander

Higher federal
official

Lawyer

Child
Highsch,.student
Farmer

Farmer

Forest ranger

Farmer

Farmer

Army lieutenant

Farmer

Died soon after arrest
Released w/ ruined health
Suicide after release
Died in prison, 1943

Died in Krasnoyarsk,
1948/49

Died after being threatened
Released 1959, very ill
Released 1963, died 196k
Died in Siberia, 1954

Died in Krasnoyarsk

Suicide before arrest,

1940

Killed in Riga Central
prison, 195k

Died in Siberia

Fate unknown

Fate unknown

Fate unknown

Died in Tomsk, Siberia,1955
Released eventually

Fate unknown

Died in Tomsk, Siberia
Tortured to death, 1965
Died in Siberia, 1950's

Killed in Riga Central
prison, 1941

Died in Siberia

Killed at Baltezers, 1941




