

Bodnieks, Artūrs	Vecpiebalgas mežniecībā, Kļavās	1941	37 yrs.	Forest ranger	Died soon after arrest
Bodnieks, Marta	Vecpiebalgas mežniecībā, Kļavās	1941	34 yrs.		Released w/ ruined health
Bodnieks, Juris	Vecpiebalgas mežniecībā, Kļavās	1941	5 yrs.	Child	Suicide after release
Bogdans	Daugavpilī	1941	late 40's	Police officer	Died in prison, 1943
Bogdanovs, Irina	Makašēnu pag. Ingulovā	1941	53 yrs.	Midwife	Died in Krasnoyarsk, 1948/49
Bokalders, Jānis	Vecgulbenes pag. Ozolos		64 yrs.	Farmer	Died after being threatened
Bokalders, Roberts	Vecgulbenes pag. Ozolos	1946	36 yrs.	Farmer	Released 1959, very ill
Bokalders, Pēteris	Rīgā, Artilērijas ielā 4-5	1941	45 yrs.	Army officer	Released 1963, died 1964
Bolis, Jānis N.	Rīgā, Lielgabalu ielā 2	1949	43 yrs.	Agricultural Dept. employee	Died in Siberia, 1954
Bolšaitis, Aleksandrs	Litenes noietnē	1941	41 yrs.	Army captain	Died in Krasnoyarsk
Bolšteins, Ludvigs			52 yrs.	Border guard commander	Suicide before arrest, 1940
Bondarevskis, Antons	Rīgā, Blaumaņa ielā 26-70	1949	52 yrs.	Higher federal official	Killed in Riga Central prison, 1954
Bone, Kārlis	Cēsis, Raunas ielā 15	1941	42 yrs.	Lawyer	Died in Siberia
Bone, Anna	Cēsis, Raunas ielā 15	1941			Fate unknown
Bone, Ivars	Cēsis, Raunas ielā 15	1941	9 yrs.	Child	Fate unknown
Bone, Juris	Cēsis, Raunas ielā 15	1941	12 yrs.	Highsch. student	Fate unknown
Bonfelds, Anna	Dūņu mājās pie Talsiem	1950's	55 yrs.	Farmer	Died in Tomsk, Siberia, 1955
Bonfelds, Fricis	Dūņu mājās pie Talsiem	1950's	45 yrs.	Farmer	Released eventually
Bonfelds, Kārlis	Dūņu mājās pie Talsiem	1950's	58 yrs.	Forest ranger	Fate unknown
Bonfelds, Līna	Dūņu mājās pie Talsiem	1950's	76 yrs.	Farmer	Died in Tomsk, Siberia
Borovskis, Eduards	Jelgavā	1953	33 yrs.		Tortured to death, 1965
Botva, Augusts	Mārupes pag. Rītiņos	1940's	55 yrs.	Farmer	Died in Siberia, 1950's
Brādiņš, Arvids	Rīgā, Jersikas ielā 6-5	1941	36 yrs.	Army lieutenant	Killed in Riga Central prison, 1941
Brākmanis, Pēteris	Līvberzes pag. Caunēs	1941	50 yrs.	Farmer	Died in Siberia
Brālis, Krišjānis	Rīgā, Ābolu ielā 2-4	1941	50 yrs.		Killed at Baltezers, 1941